2015, we further wish to inform you that Force Motors Limited (“Company”), Veera Tanneries Private 
Limited (hereinafter referred to as “VTPL”) and the shareholders of VTPL, have executed a 
Memorandum of Understanding on Friday, 6th February, 2026, to acquire 100% shares in VTPL for 
a total consideration of Rs.175,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Seventy Five Crores), subject 
to deduction of applicable taxes, subject to undertaking the requisite due-diligence and subject to 
mutually agreed terms and conditions, which agreed terms and conditions shall form of the definitive 
agreements. Further, the disclosures required under SEBI LODR Regulations in line with SEBI